ER8112 LB314 MMM-05/06/2009

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 314

ER8112

MMM-05/06/2009

LB314

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7, Chairperson

- 1 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM888:
- 2 a. On page 5, line 13, strike "Ventilative" and insert
- 3 "Ventilation";
- 4 b. On page 8, line 13, strike the second hyphen and
- 5 insert "to"; and in line 23 strike "Nongame-Endangered Species"
- 6 and insert "Nongame and Endangered Species Land Acquisition and
- 7 Development";
- 8 c. On page 12, line 17, after the first comma insert
- 9 "and" and strike the second comma;
- 10 d. On page 22, line 9, strike "88-188.05" and insert
- 11 "81-188.05";
- 12 e. On page 26, line 4, after "State" insert "Parks";
- 13 in line 9 strike "Acquisitions" and insert "Acquisition"; in
- 14 line 20 after the dash insert "Improvements to"; and in lines
- 15 22 and 23 strike "Wildlife Management Areas Improvements" and
- 16 insert "Improvements to Special Use Areas (Wildlife Management
- 17 Areas)"; and in lines 25 and 26 strike "Administrative Facilities
- 18 Improvements" and insert "Improvements to Administrative
- 19 Facilities"; and
- 20 f. On page 27, line 1, strike "Fish production" and
- 21 insert "Improvements to Fish Production Facilities"; in line 3
- 22 strike "- Park System" and insert "to State Park System Areas";
- 23 and in line 13 strike "- Improvements" and insert "Enhancement and

ER8112 LB314 LB314 MMM-05/06/2009 MMM-05/06/2009

1 Restoration".